Notes to the Financial Statements

For the year ended 30 June 2009

BWP Statutory Accounts June 09 v 1.7 ASX Announcement - minus back section Page 25 of 29

16. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (CONTINUED)

(c) Interest rate risk (continued)

 Carrying amount
 June

2009
$000

June
2008
$000

Variable rate instruments

Cash on short term deposits 38,721 6,625

Bank loans (225,937) (308,499)

Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments

The Trust does not have any fixed rate financial assets and liabilities, other than a loan to
Bunnings Group Limited, see Note 18(d)(i)e), which will be held to maturity.

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

The analysis below considers the impact on equity and net profit due to a reasonably possible
increase or decrease in interest rates.  This analysis assumes that all other variables remain
constant.  Due to changes in market conditions since the last report, the analysis used for
2009 differs from the previous year.

 Net loss Equity

 100
basis points

increase
$000

100
basis points

decrease
$000

100
basis points

increase
$000

100
basis points

decrease
$000

30 June 2009
Variable rate instruments (2,262) 2,262 - -

Interest rate swaps 1,920 (1,920) 7,522 (7,914)

Net impact on net loss
and equity (342) 342 7,522 (7,914)

 Net profit/(loss) Equity
 75

basis points
increase

$000

25
basis points

decrease
$000

75
basis points

increase
$000

25
basis points

decrease
$000

30 June 2008

Variable rate instruments (2,328) 776 - -

Interest rate swaps 1,826 (609) 2,415 (805)

Net impact on net
profit/(loss) and equity (502) 167 2,415 (805)

Bunnings Warehouse Property Trust
Notes to the Financial Statements

For the year ended 30 June 2009

BWP Statutory Accounts June 09 v 1.7 ASX Announcement - minus back section Page 26 of 29

16. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (CONTINUED)

(d) Net fair values

The carrying amounts of financial assets and financial liabilities recorded in the financial
statements have been determined in accordance with the accounting policies disclosed in
Note 1 of the financial statements and are as follows:

 June 2009
$000

June 2008
$000

 Book value and
fair value

Book value and
fair value

Loans and receivables 1,710 1,186

Cash on short term deposit 38,721 6,625

Interest rate swaps (3,867) 8,833

Bank loans (225,937) (308,499)

Payables and deferred income (14,185) (12,422)

 (203,558) (304,277)